EMPLOYEE

Town of Four Oaks
2020-2021 Fiscal Year Salaries

POSITION

SALARY

Martha Garris
Pauline Ketchum
DeAnna Haley
Tonie Collins
Stephen Anderson
Tim Lebow

Kent Jones

Billy Flowers
Taylor Throckmorton
Aubrey Banks
Rex Eure

Steven Gibson
Barry Stanley
Christopher Barbour
Henry Hernandez
Robbie Anderson
Nicholas Olivares
Jimmy Stanley Il
Barry Stanley
Jermey Johnson
Linwood Parker
Victor Medlin
John Hatch

Mike Hines

Carles Surles
Andy Hardy

Town Clerk
Deputy Town Clerk, CZO
Utility Billing Clerk
Librarian (PT)
Police Chief
Lieutenant / K9
Sergeant
Police Officer
Police Officer
SRO / Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Public Works Director
W/S Superintendent
Public Works Technician
Public Works Technician
Public Works Technician
Parks & Rec Director
Fire Chief
Fire Engineer
Mayor
Mayor Pro Tem
Commissioner
Commissioner
Commissioner
Commissioner

51,878
41,524
32,782
17,558
51,878
43,709
40,685
38,780
36,977
36,462
35,535
35,535
51,878
36,071
32,782
31,930
29,355
41,200
18,100
46,500
1,080
720
720
720
720
Volunteer
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