Town of Four Oaks

2020-2021 Fiscal Year Salaries

EMPLOYEE	POSITION	SALARY	
Martha Garris	Town Clerk	\$	51,878
Pauline Ketchum	Deputy Town Clerk, CZO	\$	41,524
DeAnna Haley	Utility Billing Clerk	\$	32,782
Tonie Collins	Librarian (PT)	\$	17,558
Stephen Anderson	Police Chief	\$	51,878
Tim Lebow	Lieutenant / K9	\$	43,709
Kent Jones	Sergeant	\$	40,685
Billy Flowers	Police Officer	\$	38,780
Taylor Throckmorton	Police Officer	\$	36,977
Aubrey Banks	SRO / Police Officer	\$	36,462
Rex Eure	Police Officer	\$	35,535
Steven Gibson	Police Officer	\$	35,535
Barry Stanley	Public Works Director	\$	51,878
Christopher Barbour	W/S Superintendent	\$	36,071
Henry Hernandez	Public Works Technician	\$	32,782
Robbie Anderson	Public Works Technician	\$	31,930
Nicholas Olivares	Public Works Technician	\$	29,355
Jimmy Stanley II	Parks & Rec Director	\$	41,200
Barry Stanley	Fire Chief	\$	18,100
Jermey Johnson	Fire Engineer	\$	46,500
Linwood Parker	Mayor	\$	1,080
Victor Medlin	Mayor Pro Tem	\$	720
John Hatch	Commissioner	\$	720
Mike Hines	Commissioner	\$	720
Carles Surles	Commissioner	\$	720
Andy Hardy	Commissioner	Volunteer	